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Useful Contacts List

24 Hours Emergency Service:
Ambulance, Fire & Police

Emergency Telephone Contacts:
Australian Gas Light Company

Energy Australia

Integral Energy

Poisons Information Centre

State Emergency Services (SES)

(for emergency help in storms and floods)
Sydney Water

Useful Websites for Information:
Chubb

Fire Protection Association Australia
NSW Fire Brigade

Safety Sign Distributors:

- Safety Plus Safety Signs

- Seton Australia

Standards Australia

St John Ambulance Australia (first aid kits)
WorkCover NSW

Wormald

Sydney Diocesan Secretariat Contacts:

Anglican Church Property Trust - James Cartwright

Church Support Services - Michael Newman
or - Warren Stanley

Diocesan Insurance Officer - Cindy Wong

(incident reporting & claims)

Diocesan Legal Officer - Steve Lucas

Professional Standards Unit - Philip Gerber

(child protection)
Reception

000

131 909
131 388
131 003
131126
132 500

132 090

www.chubb.com.au
www.fpaa.com.au
www.nswfb.nsw.gov.au

www.safetyplussigns.com.au
www.seton.net.au
www.standards.org.au
www.stjohn.org.au
www.workcover.nsw.gov.au
www.wormald.com.au

9265 1561
9265 1680
9265 1512
9265 1679

9265 1647
9265 1514

9265 1555



