

Useful Contacts List

24 Hours	Emergency	Service:
----------	------------------	----------

Ambulance, Fire & Police	000
Emergency Telephone Contacts:	
Australian Gas Light Company	131 909
Energy Australia	131 388
Integral Energy	131 003
Poisons Information Centre	131 126
State Emergency Services (SES)	132 500
(for emergency help in storms and floods)	

Useful Websites for Information:

Sydney Water

Chubb	www.chubb.com.au	
Fire Protection Association Australia	www.fpaa.com.au	
NSW Fire Brigade	www.nswfb.nsw.gov.au	
Safety Sign Distributors:		
- Safety Plus Safety Signs	www.safetyplussigns.com.au	
- Seton Australia	www.seton.net.au	
Standards Australia	www.standards.org.au	
St John Ambulance Australia (first aid kits)	www.stjohn.org.au	
WorkCover NSW	www.workcover.nsw.gov.au	
Wormald	www.wormald.com.au	

132 090

Sydney Diocesan Secretariat Contacts:

Anglican Church Property Trust	- James Cartwright	9265 1561
Church Support Services	- Michael Newman	9265 1680
	or - Warren Stanley	9265 1512
Diocesan Insurance Officer	- Cindy Wong	9265 1679
(incident reporting & claims)		
Diocesan Legal Officer	- Steve Lucas	9265 1647
Professional Standards Unit	- Philip Gerber	9265 1514
(child protection)		
Reception		9265 1555